

Policy History
Policy No.
AR5
Approving Jurisdiction:
Senate
Administrative Responsibility:
Provost and Vice President Academic
Effective Date:
September 1, 2024

# Dean's Honour Roll Policy

### A. CONTEXT AND PURPOSE

Kwantlen Polytechnic University (KPU) recognizes students who have demonstrated excellent academic achievement in their academic pursuits. This Policy outlines the criteria and process established for recognizing student's excellent academic achievement on the Dean's Honour Roll list at KPU.

#### **B. SCOPE AND LIMITS**

This Policy applies to all KPU students enrolled in undergraduate courses and programs under the jurisdiction of the University's Senate.

### C. STATEMENT OF POLICY PRINCIPLES

- 1. The University will ensure that all students who demonstrate excellent academic achievement and meet the eligibility criteria for the Dean's Honour Roll will be formally recognized.
- 2. The University will ensure that a clear, equitable and transparent set of eligibility criteria for the Dean's Honour Roll is communicated to all members of the University community.
- 3. All KPU students enrolled in undergraduate, Senate-approved courses and programs who meet the stated eligibility criteria will have an equal opportunity to be recognized on the Dean's Honour Roll list.
- 4. All KPU students who are placed on the Dean's Honour Roll each term will be recognized on their official transcripts and receive a letter of commendation from their Dean or designate.

### **D. DEFINITIONS**

Refer to Section A in AR5 Dean's Honour Roll Procedure for a list of definitions in support of this Policy.

Page 1 of 2 Policy No. AR5

## **E. RELATED POLICIES**

IM8 Privacy

## F. RELATED PROCEDURES

AR5 Dean's Honour Roll

Page 2 of 2 Policy No. AR5